504421786 06/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4468486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD FORET	06/13/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORET PLASMA LABS, LLC	
Street Address:	ddress: 3500 TANGLE BRUSH DRIVE #110	
City:	City: THE WOODLANDS	
State/Country:	e/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77381	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15482707

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)866-0010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-866-0001

Email: Idaconceicao@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: LAURA DACONCEICAO Address Line 1: CHALKER FLORES, LLP

Address Line 2: 14951 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPLB:1035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA DACONCEICAO
SIGNATURE:	/Laura DaConceicao/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FPLB 1035 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042757 FRAME: 0133

504421786

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Foret Plasma Labs, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 3500 Tangle Brush Dr. #110, The Woodlands, Texas 77381, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions, subject matter and improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 62/319,417, which has been filed on April 7, 2016 and is entitled "System, Method and Apparatus for Plug Flow Solids Handling and Induction Heating, Cooking and Carbonizing Organic Matter," (the "Invention"), such application and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

		-	
	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto	signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
j	111/1	net	6/13/2017
•	Inventor's Signature	<u>a</u> :	DATE *
	Todd Foret Inventor's Printed N	lame	
	STATE OF	)	
	COUNTY OF	) \$8 )	
		lay of <u>JUN</u> e	
	to be the same ind	who is personally know	n by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence he foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that
;	he/she executed the	same of his/becown fi	ee will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
*	Noter	THIA MINICHILLO y 10 # 3945501	NOTARY POBLIC
400		mmission Expires 1sy 27, 2020	My Commission Expires: 5-27-2020

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/20/2017 RI

PATENT REEL: 042757 FRAME: 0134